
METRO GATEWAY CITIES 
SERVICE SECTOR

SERVICE PROPOSALS 
FOR JUNE 2008



PUBLIC OUTREACH
• PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE PUBLISHED IN LOS ANGELES 

TIMES ON SUNDAY, JANUARY 6, 2008 (30-DAY NOTICE)

• ADDITIONAL PUBLICATION OF HEARING NOTICE IN 
LOCAL AND SUBREGIONAL NEWSPAPERS, INCLUDING 
FOREIGN LANGUAGE PAPERS

• WRITTEN NOTIFICATION SENT TO LOCAL, STATE AND 
FEDERAL OFFICIALS

• WRITTEN NOTIFICATION SENT TO AFFECTED AGENCIES 
AND OTHER STAKEHOLDERS

• 185,000 RIDER BROCHURES DISTRIBUTED ON  BUSES 
AND TRAINS SYSTEMWIDE

• NEWS RELEASES DISTRIBUTED TO THE MEDIA, AND 
POSTED ON METRO WEBSITE & ON TRANSIT TV



PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULEPUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE
SAN FERNANDO VALLEY SECTORSAN FERNANDO VALLEY SECTOR
FEBRUARY 6, 2008, 6:30 PMFEBRUARY 6, 2008, 6:30 PM
MARVIN BRAUDE SERVICE CENTERMARVIN BRAUDE SERVICE CENTER
6262 VAN NUYS BL6262 VAN NUYS BL
VAN NUYSVAN NUYS

SOUTH BAY SECTORSOUTH BAY SECTOR
FEBRUARY 6, 2008, 6 PMFEBRUARY 6, 2008, 6 PM
CARSON COMMUNITY CTRCARSON COMMUNITY CTR
801 CARSON ST801 CARSON ST
CARSONCARSON

METRO HEADQUARTERSMETRO HEADQUARTERS
FEBRUARY 9, 2008, 10 AMFEBRUARY 9, 2008, 10 AM
METRO BOARD ROOM, 3METRO BOARD ROOM, 3RDRD FLOORFLOOR
ONE GATEWAY PLAZAONE GATEWAY PLAZA
LOS ANGELESLOS ANGELES

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY SECTORSAN GABRIEL VALLEY SECTOR
FEBRUARY 11, 2008, 6 PMFEBRUARY 11, 2008, 6 PM
SAN GABRIEL VALLEY OFFICESAN GABRIEL VALLEY OFFICE
3449 SANTA ANITA AV3449 SANTA ANITA AV
EL  MONTEEL  MONTE

GATEWAY CITIES SECTORGATEWAY CITIES SECTOR
FEBRUARY 12, 2008, 6 PMFEBRUARY 12, 2008, 6 PM
GIRLS CLUBHOUSE, RECREATION CTRGIRLS CLUBHOUSE, RECREATION CTR
4940 SOUTHERN AV4940 SOUTHERN AV
SOUTH GATE

WESTSIDE CENTRALWESTSIDE CENTRAL
FEBRUARY 13, 2008, 5 PMFEBRUARY 13, 2008, 5 PM
La CIENEGA TENNIS CENTERLa CIENEGA TENNIS CENTER
325 SOUTH La CIENEGA BL325 SOUTH La CIENEGA BL
BEVERLY HILLSBEVERLY HILLS

GATEWAY CITIES SECTORGATEWAY CITIES SECTOR
FEBRUARY 14, 2008, 4 PMFEBRUARY 14, 2008, 4 PM
THE GAS COMPANYTHE GAS COMPANY
9240 FIRESTONE BL9240 FIRESTONE BL
DOWNEYDOWNEY



TYPES OF SERVICE CHANGES TYPES OF SERVICE CHANGES 
UNDER CONSIDERATIONUNDER CONSIDERATION

•• RESTRUCTURING PROPOSALSRESTRUCTURING PROPOSALS

•• SERVICE CANCELLATIONSSERVICE CANCELLATIONS

•• RAPID BUS IMPROVEMENTSRAPID BUS IMPROVEMENTS



RESTRUCTURING PROPOSALSRESTRUCTURING PROPOSALS
•• Line 26/51Line 26/51 Provide 2Provide 2--Way Owl Service on Way Owl Service on 

Avalon/San Pedro Avalon/San Pedro BlBl

•• Line 53Line 53 Route & Schedule Change Due to Route & Schedule Change Due to 
Implementation of New Rapid BusImplementation of New Rapid Bus

•• Line 60Line 60 Owl Segment South of Artesia Bl Owl Segment South of Artesia Bl 
Discontinued Due to Low RidershipDiscontinued Due to Low Ridership

•• Line 62Line 62 Discontinue Segment South of Discontinue Segment South of 
Rosecrans AvRosecrans Av

•• Line 105Line 105 Route Segment East of Pacific Av   Route Segment East of Pacific Av   
Discontinued Due to ServiceDiscontinued Due to Service
DuplicationDuplication



LINE 26LINE 26--5151
ESTABLISH TWO-WAY OWL SERVICE 
ON AVALON BL/SAN PEDRO ST

Line Da (Owl) Sat Sun Da (Owl) Sat Sun
51 San Pedro St 60 60 60 1am-5 am 1am-5 am 1am-5 am

Avalon Bl 60 60 60 1am-5 am 1am-5 am 1am-5 am
LACBD 60 60 60 1am-5 am 1am-5 am 1am-5 am

Existing Proposed Da (Owl) Sat Sun Da (Owl) Sat Sun
51 51 San Pedro St 60 60 60 1am-5 am 1am-5 am 1am-5 am

Avalon Bl 60 60 60 1am-5 am 1am-5 am 1am-5 am
LACBD 60 60 60 1am-5 am 1am-5 am 1am-5 am

Span

Span
 Alternative Service

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Affected Route 
Segment

Headway (minutes)

Headway (minutes)



LINE 53 LINE 53 
RESTRUCTURE LINE DUE TO 
OPERATION OF NEW RAPID LINE 
753. REROUTED TO SERVE 
IMPERIAL STATION. ONE-WAY OWL 
SERVICE ON CENTRAL 
DISCONTINUED.

Imperial 
Station

Line Da (Peak/base) Sat Sun Daily Sat Sun
53 LACBD 6-15 10 15 24hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs

Central Av 6-15 10 15 24hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs
Imperial Hwy 6-15 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am
Avalon Bl 6-15 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am
120th St 6-15 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am
Victoria St 6-15 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am

Existing Proposed Da (peak/base) Sat Sun Daily Sat Sun
53 53 LACBD 8-10/20 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am

Central Av 8-10/20 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am
Imperial Hwy 8-10/20 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am
Avalon Bl 8-10/20 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am
120th St 8-10/20 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am
Victoria St 8-10/20 10 15 4am-12am 4am-12am 4am-12am

Existing Metro Service
Headway (minutes) Span

 Alternative Service

Affected Route 
Segment

Headway (minutes) SpanAffected Route 
Segment

Note: Owl service discontinued 12 am thru 5 am; local service adjusted to offset higher  frequencies on rapid bus.



LINE 60 LINE 60 
DISCONTINUE OWL ROUTE 
SOUTH OF ARTESIA BL & 
WEST TO COMPTON

H
h
U

Line Da (Owl) Sat Sun Da (Owl) Sat Sun
60 Long Beach Bl 60 60 60 11:30 pm-5:40 am 11:30 pm-5:40 am 11:30 pm-5:40 am

Rosecrans Av 60 60 60 11:30 pm-5:40 am 11:30 pm-5:40 am 11:30 pm-5:40 am
Compton Bl 60 60 60 11:30 pm-5:40 am 11:30 pm-5:40 am 11:30 pm-5:40 am

Existing Proposed Da (Owl) Sat Sun Da (Owl) Sat Sun
60 LBT Long Beach Bl 30 30 30 4:50am-11:50pm 5:30am-11pm 5:30am-11:50pm

Rosecrans Av 0 0 0 0 0 0
Compton Bl 0 0 0 0 0 0

Existing Metro Service
Headway (minutes) Span

Alternative Service
Headway (minutes) Span

Affected Route 
Segment

Affected Route 
Segment



LINE 62LINE 62
SERVICE SOUTH 
OF ROSECRANS AVE 
DISCONTINUED

Line Da (peak/base) Sat Sun Daily Sat Sun
62 Pioneer Bl 15-20 / 30-40 60 60 5 am-11pm 5 am -11pm 5 am-11pm

Carson St 40 / 60 60 60 5 am-11pm 6 am-10 pm 6 am-10pm
Norwalk Bl 60 60 60 6 am-11pm 6 am-10 pm 6 am-10pm

Existing Proposed Da (peak/base) Sat Sun Daily Sat Sun
62 NTS Pioneer Bl 30 60 60 6 am-7pm 10am-5:30pm 10am-5:30pm

NTS Carson St 0 0 0 0 0 0
NTS Norwalk Bl 0 0 0 0 0 0

Existing Metro Service
Headway (minutes) SpanAffected Route 

Segment

Headway (minutes) SpanAffected Route 
Segment

 Alternative Service

Note: Negotiations underway with Norwalk Transit to assume all discontinued segments, including enhanced service. 



LINE 105LINE 105
DISCONTINUE SEGMENT 
EAST OF SANTA FE AV

Headway (minutes) Span
Line Daily(peak/base) Daily
105 District Bl 30 peak only 

Leonis Bl 30 peak only 
Pacific Bl 30 peak only 

Headway (minutes) Span
Existing Proposed Daily (peak/base) Daily

105 611 District Bl 30 5am-10:30pm
611 Leonis Bl 30 5am-10:30pm
611 Pacific Bl 30 5am-10:30pm

Note: Service west of Santa Fe Av & Pacific Bl is not affected by change

Alternative Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment



LINE CANCELLATIONSLINE CANCELLATIONS

•• Line 102Line 102…….Cancel Sunday Service.Cancel Sunday Service

•• Line 121Line 121…….Cancel Sunday Service.Cancel Sunday Service

•• Line 127Line 127…….Cancel Line Due to Low Productivity.Cancel Line Due to Low Productivity

•• Line 254Line 254…….Cancel Line Due to Low Productivity & .Cancel Line Due to Low Productivity & 
Excessive DuplicationExcessive Duplication

•• Line 265Line 265…….Cancel Sunday Service.Cancel Sunday Service

•• Line 350Line 350…….Replaced by New Rapid Line 753.Replaced by New Rapid Line 753

•• Line 612Line 612…….Cancel Sunday Service.Cancel Sunday Service



Line 102Line 102
CANCEL SUNDAY SERVICE

Headway Span
Line Sun Sun
102 Exposition Bl 45 6am-9pm

Figueroa St 45 6am-9pm
Jefferson Av 45 6am-9pm
Hooper Av 45 6am-9pm
Florence Av 45 6am-9pm

Headway Span
Existing Proposed Sun Sun

102 550 Exposition Bl 45 6:20am-11pm
81 Figueroa St 12-Jan 5am-1:30am

none Jefferson Av 0 0
none Hooper Av 0 0
111 Florence Av 20 4am-12am

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Note: Only Sunday service affected; service on other days not impacted.

 Alternative Service
Affected Route 
Segment



LINE 121LINE 121
CANCEL SUNDAY SERVICE

Headway Span
Line Sun Sun
121 Imperial Hwy 45 5am-12am

Studebaker Rd 45 5:30am-9pm
Florence Av 45 5:30am-9pm
Norwalk Bl 45 5:30am-9pm
Telegraph Rd 45 5:30am-9pm
Leffingwell Rd 45 5:30am-9pm
Santa Gertrudes 45 5:30am-9pm

Headway Span
Existing Proposed Sun Sun

121 Green Line Imperial Hwy 10 4:30am-12am
117 Imperial Hwy 20-30 6:30am-2am
111 Studebaker Rd 20 6am-12am
none Florence Av 0 0
62 Norwalk Bl 60 6am-11pm

none Telegraph Rd 0 0
none Leffingwell Rd 0 0
none Santa Gertrudes Av 0 0

Note: Only Sunday service affected; service on other days not impacted.

 Alternative Service
Affected Route 

Segment

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment



LINE 127
CANCEL ROUTE

Headway (minutes) Span
Line Daily (peak/base) Daily
127 Compton Av 60/60 6am-7:45pm

Somerset Bl 60/60 6am-7:45pm
Bellflower Bl 60/60 6am-7:45pm
Firestone Bl 60/60 6am-7:45pm

Headway (minutes) Span
Existing Proposed Daily (peak/base) Daily

127 125 Rosecrans Av 10/20 5am-9:30pm
128 Alondra Bl 30/45 6am-8pm
265 Lakewood Bl 20/40 5am-9:30pm
115 Firestone Bl 10/14 5am-12:30am

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment

 Alternative Service

Corridor

Note: Service operates weekdays only; patrons required to walk up to .50 mile to nearest parallel corridor



LINE 254LINE 254
CANCEL ROUTE

Line Daily (peak/base) Sat Daily Sat
254 Lorena St 40-60 60 4:30am-8pm 5am-8pm

Boyle Av 40-60 60 4:30am-8pm 5am-8pm
Gage Av 40-60 60 4:30am-8pm 5am-8pm
Nadeau Av 40-60 60 4:30am-8pm 5am-8pm
103rd St 40-60 60 4:30am-8pm 5am-8pm

Existing Proposed Daily (peak/base) Sat Daily Sat
254 605 Lorena St 10-20 30 6am-7:30pm 6am-7:30pm

none Boyle Av 0 0 0 0
110 Gage Av 8-10 15-20 5am-11pm 5am-11pm

Dash Nadeau Av 20 20 7am-7:20pm 9am-6:30pm
117 103rd St 15-20 20 4:30am-1am 5am-1am

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Headway (minutes) Span

Alternative Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Headway (minutes) Span

Note: Service operates Monday thru Saturday only.



LINE 265LINE 265
CANCEL SUNDAY SERVICE

Headway Span
Line Sun Sun
265 Whittier Bl 50 7am-9pm

Paramount Bl 50 7am-9pm
Lakewood Bl 50 7am-9pm
Candlewood St 50 7am-9pm

Headway Span
Existing Proposed Sun Sun

265 MB 10 Whittier Bl 20-30 4am-1:30am
none Paramount Bl 0 0
266 Lakewood Bl 30-40 5:30am-10pm

LBT 111 Candlewood St 60 6:30am-12am

 Alternative Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Note: Only Sunday service affected; service on other days not impacted.



LIMITED LINE 350LIMITED LINE 350
CANCEL SERVICE & CONVERT 
TO RAPID BUS

Headway (minutes) Span
Line Daily (peaks) Daily
350 Central Av 12 peak hours

LACBD 12 peak hours

Headway (minutes) Span
Existing Proposed Daily (peaks/base) Daily

350 753 Central Av 10/20 5am-9pm
LACBD 10/20 5am-9pm

Note: Service operates weekdays, peak hours only; new Line 753 to operate all day from 5am to 9pm

 Alternative Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment



LINE 612LINE 612
CANCEL SUNDAY SERVICE

Headway Span
Line Sun Sun
612 Florence Av 45 4:30am-12am

Otis St 45 4:30am-12am
Abbott Rd 45 4:30am-12am
Atlantic Av 45 4:30am-12am
MLK Bl 45 4:30am-12am
Imperial Hwy 45 4:30am-12am
Wilmington Av 45 4:30am-12am
Santa Fe Av 45 4:30am-12am

Headway Span
Existing Proposed Sun Sun

612 111 Florence Av 20 4am-12am
none Otis St 0 0
none Abbott Rd 0 0
260 Atlantic Av 15 6am-11pm
none MLK Bl 0 0
none Imperial Hwy 0 0
none Wilmington Av 0 0
none Santa Fe Av 0 0

Note: Only Sunday service affected; service on other days not impacted.

 Alternative Service
Affected Route 
Segment

Existing Metro Service
Affected Route 
Segment



RAPID BUS IMPROVEMENTSRAPID BUS IMPROVEMENTS

•• Line 705Line 705……Add Service To Existing Line Add Service To Existing Line 

•• Line 753Line 753……New Rapid Bus Line New Rapid Bus Line AlongAlong
Central Ave CorridorCentral Ave Corridor



LINE 705LINE 705
ADD SERVICE TO LINE TO CONFORM WITH 
CONSENT DECREE NEW SERVICE PLAN



LINE 753LINE 753
NEW RAPID BUS LINE ON CENTRAL AV



SAN GABRIEL VALLEY SAN GABRIEL VALLEY 
SECTORSECTOR

SERVICE PROPOSALSSERVICE PROPOSALS
AFFECTING AFFECTING 

GATEWAY CITIES AREAGATEWAY CITIES AREA



LINE 258LINE 258
SEGMENT SOUTH OF 
IMPERIAL HWY PROPOSED
FOR CANCELLATION



LINE 762LINE 762
NEW RAPID BUS
VIA ATLANTIC BL



SOUTH BAY SECTORSOUTH BAY SECTOR

SERVICESERVICE PROPOSALS PROPOSALS 
AFFECTING AFFECTING 

GATEWAY CITIES AREAGATEWAY CITIES AREA



LINE 110LINE 110
CANCEL SEGMENT 
EAST OF GARFIELD



LINE 115/315LINE 115/315
REDUCE SERVICE ON LOCAL; REALLOCATE 
RESOURCES FROM LIMITED LINE TO NEW 
RAPID LINE 715



LINE 120LINE 120
CANCEL SUNDAY SERVICE



LINE 711LINE 711
CANCEL SATURDAY & SUNDAY SERVICE



LINE 715LINE 715
NEW MANCHESTER-FIRESTONE RAPID BUS



NEXT STEPS
February Actions

• Conclude Public Hearings
• Analyze Public Input
• Prepare Staff Report w/Recommendations

March Actions
• Governance Councils Act on Staff Recommendations

April / May Actions
• Board of Directors Act on Approved Tier 1 Changes
• Public, Elected Officials and other Stakeholders 

Notified of Decisions
• Rider Brochure Detailing Changes Placed On All 

Metro Buses, Trains & Customer Service Centers
• Announcements To Media and on Metro’s Website 
• Changes Implemented June 29, 2008 or Later


